Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2018 to Feb 28, 2018

TDO8 - River Valley

Tax Collection Month January 2018 February 2018
Settlement Date on or before 2/28/2018 3/30/2018
TIA Collections for Month $3,522,585.08 $3,475,597.42
25% to Local Jurisdictions $880,646.27 $868,899.36
FY2018 LARP Amount Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor Received Received

Chattahoochee County

Cusseta-Chattahoochee County 0.01649263 $14,524.17 $14,330.43
Clay County
Bluffton 0.00046592 $410.31 $404.84
Fort Gaines 0.00233169 $2,053.39 $2,026.00
Clay County (Unincorporated) 0.02446898 $21,548.51 $21,261.08
Crisp County
Arabi 0.00195310 $1,719.99 $1,697.05
Cordele 0.02093669 $18,437.82 $18,191.88
Crisp County (Unincorporated) 0.06467687 $56,957.44 $56,197.69
Dooly County
Byromville 0.00097986 $862.91 $851.40
Dooling 0.00054533 $480.24 $473.84
Lilly 0.00046192 $406.79 $401.36
Pinehurst 0.00100187 $882.29 $870.52
Unadilla 0.00501810 $4,419.17 $4,360.23
Vienna 0.00529319 $4,661.43 $4,599.25
Dooly County (Unincorporated) 0.06967702 $61,360.81 $60,542.32
Harris County
Hamilton 0.00187684 $1,652.84 $1,630.79
Pine Mountain 0.00322745 $2,842.25 $2,804.33
Shiloh 0.00107297 $944.90 $932.30
Waverly Hall 0.00146979 $1,294.36 $1,277.10
West Point 0.00158475 $1,395.60 $1,376.99
Harris County (Unincorporated) 0.08314854 $73,224.45 $72,247.71
Macon County
Ideal 0.00105902 $932.62 $920.18
Marshallville 0.00212131 $1,868.12 $1,843.20
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$6,998,182.50
$1,749,545.63

Period Total

$28,854.60

$815.15
$4,079.39
$42,809.59

$3,417.04
$36,629.70
$113,155.13

$1,714.31
$954.08
$808.15
$1,752.81
$8,779.40
$9,260.68
$121,903.13

$3,283.63
$5,646.58
$1,877.20
$2,571.46
$2,772.59
$145,472.16

$1,852.80
$3,711.32



Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Montezuma
Oglethorpe
Macon County (Unincorporated)

Marion County
Buena Vista

Marion County (Unincorporated)

Muscogee County
Columbus-Muscogee

Quitman County

Georgetown-Quitman County

Randolph County
Cuthbert

Shellman
Randolph County (Unincorporated)

Schley County
Ellaville

Schley County (Unincorporated)

Stewart County
Lumpkin
Richland
Stewart County (Unincorporated)

Sumter County
Americus

Andersonville
DeSoto
Leslie

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2018 to Feb 28, 2018

TDO8 - River Valley

FY2018 LARP
Factor

0.00558260
0.00229352
0.05335048

0.00256838
0.04516873

0.22001390

0.01858675

0.00551011
0.00218094
0.04686512

0.00335417
0.02249718

0.00223804
0.00347136
0.03567602

0.01867766
0.00075083
0.00045061
0.00091414

January 2018

2/28/2018
$3,522,585.08
$880,646.27

Amount
Received

$4,916.29
$2,019.78
$46,982.90

$2,261.83
$39,777.67

$193,754.46

$16,368.35

$4,852.46
$1,920.64
$41,271.59

$2,953.84
$19,812.06

$1,970.92
$3,057.04
$31,417.95

$16,448.41
$661.22
$396.83
$805.04

February 2018

3/30/2018
$3,475,597.42
$868,899.36

Amount
Received

$4,850.71
$1,992.84
$46,356.19

$2,231.66
$39,247.08

$191,169.94

$16,150.02

$4,787.73
$1,895.02
$40,721.07

$2,914.44
$19,547.79

$1,944.63
$3,016.27
$30,998.87

$16,229.01
$652.40
$391.53
$794.30
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$6,998,182.50
$1,749,545.63

Period Total

$9,767.00
$4,012.62
$93,339.09

$4,493.49
$79,024.75

$384,924.40

$32,518.37

$9,640.19
$3,815.66
$81,992.66

$5,868.28
$39,359.85

$3,915.55
$6,073.31
$62,416.82

$32,677.42
$1,313.62
$788.36
$1,599.34



Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2018 to Feb 28, 2018

TDO8 - River Valley

Tax Collection Month January 2018 February 2018
Settlement Date on or before 2/28/2018 3/30/2018
TIA Collections for Month $3,522,585.08 $3,475,597.42 $6,998,182.50
25% to Local Jurisdictions $880,646.27 $868,899.36 $1,749,545.63
FY2018 LARP Amount Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor Received Received Period Total
Plains 0.00098478 $867.25 $855.68 $1,722.93
Sumter County (Unincorporated) 0.07172255 $63,162.20 $62,319.68 $125,481.88
Talbot County
Geneva 0.00028856 $254.12 $250.73 $504.85
Junction City 0.00114822 $1,011.18 $997.69 $2,008.87
Manchester 0.00005117 $45.06 $44.46 $89.52
Talbotton 0.00163669 $1,441.34 $1,422.12 $2,863.46
Woodland 0.00090014 $792.70 $782.13 $1,574.83
Talbot County (Unincorporated) 0.04150184 $36,548.44 $36,060.92 $72,609.36
Taylor County
Butler 0.00360125 $3,171.43 $3,129.13 $6,300.56
Reynolds 0.00232037 $2,043.43 $2,016.17 $4,059.60
Taylor County (Unincorporated) 0.04967435 $43,745.53 $43,162.01 $86,907.54
Webster County
Webster County 0.02615568 $23,033.90 $22,726.65 $45,760.55
Total Distributions 1.00000000 $880,646.27 $868,899.36 $1,749,545.63

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in
the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two
counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.
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