# Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2018 to Feb 28, 2018

### **TD08 - River Valley**

Tax Collection Month Settlement Date on or before TIA Collections for Month 25% to Local Jurisdictions		January 2018 2/28/2018 \$3,522,585.08 \$880,646.27	February 2018 3/30/2018 \$3,475,597.42 \$868,899.36	\$6,998,182.50 \$1,749,545.63
Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2018 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
Chattahoochee County Cusseta-Chattahoochee County	0.01649263	\$14,524.17	\$14,330.43	\$28,854.60
Clay County Bluffton Fort Gaines Clay County (Unincorporated)	0.00046592	\$410.31	\$404.84	\$815.15
	0.00233169	\$2,053.39	\$2,026.00	\$4,079.39
	0.02446898	\$21,548.51	\$21,261.08	\$42,809.59
Crisp County Arabi Cordele Crisp County (Unincorporated)	0.00195310	\$1,719.99	\$1,697.05	\$3,417.04
	0.02093669	\$18,437.82	\$18,191.88	\$36,629.70
	0.06467687	\$56,957.44	\$56,197.69	\$113,155.13
Dooly County Byromville Dooling Lilly Pinehurst Unadilla Vienna Dooly County (Unincorporated)	0.00097986	\$862.91	\$851.40	\$1,714.31
	0.00054533	\$480.24	\$473.84	\$954.08
	0.00046192	\$406.79	\$401.36	\$808.15
	0.00100187	\$882.29	\$870.52	\$1,752.81
	0.00501810	\$4,419.17	\$4,360.23	\$8,779.40
	0.00529319	\$4,661.43	\$4,599.25	\$9,260.68
	0.06967702	\$61,360.81	\$60,542.32	\$121,903.13
Harris County Hamilton Pine Mountain Shiloh Waverly Hall West Point Harris County (Unincorporated)	0.00187684	\$1,652.84	\$1,630.79	\$3,283.63
	0.00322745	\$2,842.25	\$2,804.33	\$5,646.58
	0.00107297	\$944.90	\$932.30	\$1,877.20
	0.00146979	\$1,294.36	\$1,277.10	\$2,571.46
	0.00158475	\$1,395.60	\$1,376.99	\$2,772.59
	0.08314854	\$73,224.45	\$72,247.71	\$145,472.16
Macon County Ideal Marshallville	0.00105902 0.00212131	\$932.62 \$1,868.12	\$920.18 \$1,843.20	\$1,852.80 \$3,711.32

# Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2018 to Feb 28, 2018

### **TD08 - River Valley**

Tax Collection Month

January 2018

February 2018

rax Collection Month		January 2016	rebluary 2016	
Settlement Date on or before		2/28/2018	3/30/2018	
TIA Collections for Month		\$3,522,585.08	\$3,475,597.42	\$6,998,182.50
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$880,646.27	\$868,899.36	\$1,749,545.63
2070 to Local Garioticino		φοσο,ο το.Στ	φοσο,σσσ.σσ	ψ1,7 10,0 10.00
	FY2018 LARP	Amount	Amount	
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Period Total
Name of Local Jurisdiction	racioi	Received	Received	renou rotai
Montezuma	0.00558260	\$4,916.29	\$4,850.71	\$9,767.00
Oglethorpe	0.00229352	\$2,019.78	\$1,992.84	\$4,012.62
Macon County (Unincorporated)	0.05335048	\$46,982.90	\$46,356.19	\$93,339.09
Macon County (Officerporated)	0.05555046	φ <del>4</del> 0,962.90	φ40,330.19	φ93,339.09
Marion County				
Buena Vista	0.00256838	\$2,261.83	\$2,231.66	\$4,493.49
Marion County (Unincorporated)	0.04516873	\$39,777.67	\$39,247.08	\$79,024.75
Marion County (Chinocorporated)	0.04010070	φοσ,τττ.στ	ψ00,247.00	Ψ10,024.10
Muscogee County				
Columbus-Muscogee	0.22001390	\$193,754.46	\$191,169.94	\$384,924.40
		<b>*</b> ,	<b>\(\pi\)</b>	<b>****</b>
Quitman County				
Georgetown-Quitman County	0.01858675	\$16,368.35	\$16,150.02	\$32,518.37
Randolph County				
Cuthbert	0.00551011	\$4,852.46	\$4,787.73	\$9,640.19
Shellman	0.00218094	\$1,920.64	\$1,895.02	\$3,815.66
Randolph County (Unincorporated)	0.04686512	\$41,271.59	\$40,721.07	\$81,992.66
Schley County				
Ellaville	0.00335417	\$2,953.84	\$2,914.44	\$5,868.28
Schley County (Unincorporated)	0.02249718	\$19,812.06	\$19,547.79	\$39,359.85
0, , , ,				
Stewart County				<b>.</b>
Lumpkin	0.00223804	\$1,970.92	\$1,944.63	\$3,915.55
Richland	0.00347136	\$3,057.04	\$3,016.27	\$6,073.31
Stewart County (Unincorporated)	0.03567602	\$31,417.95	\$30,998.87	\$62,416.82
Overstan Oranska				
Sumter County				
Americus	0.01867766	\$16,448.41	\$16,229.01	\$32,677.42
Andersonville	0.00075083	\$661.22	\$652.40	\$1,313.62
DeSoto	0.00045061	\$396.83	\$391.53	\$788.36
Leslie	0.00091414	\$805.04	\$794.30	\$1,599.34

## Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2018 to Feb 28, 2018

#### **TD08 - River Valley**

 Tax Collection Month
 January 2018
 February 2018

 Settlement Date on or before
 2/28/2018
 3/30/2018

 TIA Collections for Month
 \$3,522,585.08
 \$3,475,597.42
 \$6,998,182.50

 25% to Local Jurisdictions
 \$880,646.27
 \$868,899.36
 \$1,749,545.63

Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2018 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
Plains	0.00098478	\$867.25	\$855.68	\$1,722.93
Sumter County (Unincorporated)	0.07172255	\$63,162.20	\$62,319.68	\$125,481.88
Talbot County				
Geneva	0.00028856	\$254.12	\$250.73	\$504.85
Junction City	0.00114822	\$1,011.18	\$997.69	\$2,008.87
Manchester	0.00005117	\$45.06	\$44.46	\$89.52
Talbotton	0.00163669	\$1,441.34	\$1,422.12	\$2,863.46
Woodland	0.00090014	\$792.70	\$782.13	\$1,574.83
Talbot County (Unincorporated)	0.04150184	\$36,548.44	\$36,060.92	\$72,609.36
Taylor County				
Butler	0.00360125	\$3,171.43	\$3,129.13	\$6,300.56
Reynolds	0.00232037	\$2,043.43	\$2,016.17	\$4,059.60
Taylor County (Unincorporated)	0.04967435	\$43,745.53	\$43,162.01	\$86,907.54
Webster County				
Webster County	0.02615568	\$23,033.90	\$22,726.65	\$45,760.55
Total Distributions	1.00000000	\$880,646.27	\$868,899.36	\$1,749,545.63

#### Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.